8th. Amend by striking out chapter 3, page 6.

9th. Page 6, amend by striking out chapter 4.

10th. After word paid, in line 8, page 10, chapter 5, insert, out of the school fund.

11th. Page 11, chapter 5, section 1, line 15, strike out after the word Commissioners, the words, provided, that nothing contained in this section shall affect the property held in trust by the State Board of Education.

12th. Line 7, page 10, chapter 5, strike out "County Commissioners," and insert School Commissioners, and all other words to the word all, in line 8.

13th. Page 12, section 2, line 7, strike out all after the word proceedings.

14th. Section 3, strike out all after the word Board, line 1, to the word shall, in line 3.

15th. Page 15, section 6, line 4, strike out "two," and insert three.

16th. Page 16, line 33, after the word proper, strike out all to the word if, in line 37, and insert, the cost of dividing the county shall be paid by the School Commissioners out of the school fund of the county.

17th. Page 17, section 7, strike out section 7.

18th. Page 17, section 8, line 5, after the word certificate, insert, granted in the county in which he is teaching.

19th. Page 17, chapter 5, section 8, line 5, strike out from granted to in, in line 7, and insert, and shall give notice thereof to the Principal of the State Normal School.

20th. Page 18, section 9, line 5, strike out the words "State Commissioner," and insert the words, Principal of the State Normal School.

21st. Page 18, section 10, line 9, insert after the word open, in part.

Strike out in same line all after the word districts to the end of section, and insert, and shall receive their proportion of the school fund for said school, rating a full school at twenty-five scholars.

22d. Line 2, section 11, page 19, strike out the word "one," and insert the word all.

23d. Page 19, chapter 5, line 5, strike out all after be, to the end of the section, and insert, determined, and forward a copy to the Principal of the State Normal School.

24th. Page 19, chapter 6, section 1, line 1, strike out "three," and insert two.